

## **EC Declaration of Conformity**



For the following equipment:

Product Name: Switching Power Supply

Model Name: PSAA20R-XXXL6 (XXX = 050, 120, 240 or 480)

## Manufacturer Name:

- 1. Dongguan Phitek Electronics Co., Ltd.
- 2. Phihong (Dongguan) Electronics Co., Ltd.
- 3. Dongguan Phitek Electronics Co., Ltd.
- 4. Phihong (Dongguan) Electronics Co., Ltd. Qingxi Tiesong Site

## Manufacturer Address:

- 1. No. 1, Long Chen St. Xie Kug Cuen, Qingxi Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong P.R. China
- 2. Keji Road, Yinhu Ind. Zone, Qingxi Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong, P.R. China
- 3. Tiesong Village, Qingxi Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong, P. R. China
- 4. Tiesong Village, Qingxi Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong, P. R. China

is herewith confirmed to comply with the requirements set out in the Council Directives:

2014/30/EC (EMC Directive): on the Approximation of the Laws of the Member States relating to Electromagnetic Compatibility

2014/35/EC (Low Voltage Directive – LVD) : on the harmonisation of the laws of Member States relating to electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits

2009/125/EC (ErP Directive): for Eco-design Requirements for Energy-related Products 2011/65/EU (ROHS 2.0 Directive): on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment

The following standards were applied:

For the EMC Directive :

EN55022:2010 + AC:2011 (Class B) IEC61000-4-2:2008

EN61000-3-2:2014 IEC61000-4-3:2006 + A1:2007 + A2:2010

EN61000-3-3:2014 IEC61000-4-4:2012 EN55024:2010 IEC61000-4-5:2005 IEC61000-4-6:2013 IEC61000-4-8:2009

IEC61000-4-11:2004

For the Low Voltage Directive (LVD):

EN60950-1:2006 (2<sup>nd</sup> Edition) + A11:2009 + A1:2010 + A12:2011 + A2:2013;

IEC60950-1:2005 (2nd Edition) + A1:2009 + A2:2013

For the ErP Directive:

Commission Regulation (EC) No 278/2009 Tier-2: April 27, 2011

For the RoHS 2.0 Directive:

EN 50581:2012 – Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restrictions of hazardous substances.

The following manufacturer/importer is responsible for this declaration:

Company Name: Phihong USA Corporation

Company Address: 47800 Fremont Blvd., Fremont CA, 94538 USA

Person responsible for making this declaration:

Name, Surname: **Wendy Tai**Legal Signature:

Position/ Title: General Manager

Place: California, USA Date: 27th Nov. 2015

WEL